A.50228 - ams

vwew_ s ORICINAL
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) . .
CONSOLIDATED CALIFORNIA TERMINALS, ) Application No. 50228
INC., and CRISTINA WAREEOUSE CO., ) (Filed May 9, 1968) .
INC., for an increase in rates. ) '

OPINION AND ORDER

Consolidated California Terminals, Inc, (Consolidated) , and.
Cristina Warehouse Co., Inc. (Cr;stzna), oPcratc as publxc utmllty
warchousemen for the storage of merchandise in thc City of San Jose.'
By this applmcatmon, applicants seek author;ty to- anreasc, on. fxve
days' not;ce, their special labor ratcs to $7.00 and $10 50 per man
hour for straxght tine and‘overtame, respe;txvely, apd to-;pqreasgu
all other rates and charges by approximately'ten'pércent,l; |

According to the application the special lador raﬁésrweré
last increased on November 1, 1966, and he other ratcé_and“éhaxgcsl
have not been increased since they'werefést&bliéhéd on Angust53l,‘
1959, for Cristina and Septemberxr 5, 1960} for‘Consbliéated. ‘

Applicants state that their warchouse operat;ng costs hﬁve
incrcased substantially by reason of h;ghcr wages for both plant and
clerical employees and hxgher‘frmnge-benefxts, payrolilgxpenses an@-,

costs of materials, services and supplieé, Applicahts allege that

the revenues, which they derive from the current rates and charges,

lApplicantsf rates and charges are published in California Ware-
house Tariff Bureau Warchouse Tariff No. 35, Cal.P.U.C. No. 134,

of Jack L. Dawson, Agent, hercinafter referred to as Tariff No. 25.
Consolidated's and Cristina's cuxrent special labox rates are $4.50
and $5.10 per man hour for straight time and $6.75 and $7 65 pcr
man hour for overtime, respectively.

-la




A. 50228 - eg

are insufficient and that the'incxeases in rates prOposgd?hetein"
are necessary to enable them to continue in business, tofkéalize
2 reasonable profit and to render adequate and efflczent ware—
house services which are vitally required by the general publxc.
Applicants declare that their average labor cost ex-
cluding supervision and overhead, is currently $5. 123 per man
per hour and that, when this amount is exnanded'for-supervxslonv
and overhead, the cost would exceed $8.00 per man per hour.
Applicants aver that, while the;r proposed special ldbor charge
of $7.00 per man per hour on a straight-time barzs Ls-less than'_‘
their full cost of rendering spocial labor serv1ces, sa;d charge‘
will cover the cost of supervxszon and provmde a contr;butlon
toward overhead expenses. ‘
Revenue and expense data submitted.by applidantstihdicate
that the results of their warehouse operations under the proposed

rates and revised expenses would be as follows-

Consolidated Cristina Combined
California Warehouse Total
Terminals, Inec. Co.. Inc. ‘

Proposed Revenues $ 20,482 $ 310,502 § 320,984
Revised Expenses 28,861 2814627f'u 316L488«

Profit (or Loss) (s 8,379) $ 22,875 § 14 496
Less Income Taxes None ! 6.281. 6,281

Net Profit (or Loss) (¢ 8,379) $ 16,59& $"_8,2i5
Opexating Ratio 140.9% 94.7% 97L$%W

The application shows that each applicant has informedk‘

its storers by letter dated May 6, 1968, of its rate proposal.




The appl;catzon was listed on the cOmmszLOn s Daxly Calendar

of May 10, 1968. XNo dbjectmon to the grantxng of the applacat;on )

has been received.

In the circumstances, it appea:s{‘aﬁd‘the'C6ﬁﬁ;§siob::
finds, that increases resulting from the puﬁlicatibn of‘kaﬁQSv
- and c¢harges for warehouse storage, handling and other sérvicés,
as proposed in the application,‘are guatxfxed to the extent
indicated in the ensuing order. A.pﬁblzc hear:ng ig not neces-~
ary. The Commission concludes that the applicatxon shouldﬂbe‘ |
granted. | | |

Pursuant to their request, applicants~will_bevauéhof;“
ized to publish'the increased rates ‘and chaiges dn_nbt'leééfthad
five days’ notiée to the Commission and to the pdblic. In -
.authorizing the increases herein proposed, thé cbmmissiontdoes
not make a finding of fact as to the reasonableness of any
particular rate or ¢harge.

IT IS ORDERED that: |

1. Consolidated Califo:nia Terminals, InCa;,ahéﬁ .
Cristina Warehouse Co., Inc., are\heréby authorized td*estébliéh‘
increased rates and charges as speéificaliy proposed iﬁ Application:‘
No. 50228. R

2. In publishing the increased rétes Q:anted‘heiéih, 
applicants are authorized to dispose of f;actibns in"theufélléwf‘
ing manner:

Where resulting rate or charge is less than 10 

cents, dispose of fractions to the nearest mill,

dropplng fractions of less than % mill and in- -

creasing fractions of % mill or over to the
next whole mill.




A. 50228 - eg

Where resulting rate or charge is in excess of
10 cents, dispose of fractions to the nearest
cent, dropping fractions of less than ¥ cent
and increasing fractions of X% cent or greater
to the next whole cent.

3. Tariff publications authorized to be made as
2 result of the order herein shall be filed not earlier'than“
the effective date of this order and may be made éfféctive‘ |
not earlier than f;vc days after the effectxve'date of thl°
order on not less than five days' notice to'the Commxss;on ‘
and to the publlc. :

4. The authority granted herein is éuﬁject tofthé 
express condition that applicants will never uige béfbfévthis
Commission in any proceeding undér Section‘734 0£:ghe‘Bubiic
Utilities Code, or in any other proceeding; that théjoPinioﬁ
and order herein constitute a finding df fagt'as to the:
reasonableness of any particular rate or charge, and thét ihe"
filing of rates and chargeo pursuant to the author;ty granted
herein will be construed as consent t0~thxs condmtzon.

5. The authority granted herein shall expmre_unie;s
exerxcised within ninety days after theveffectivev-daﬁevéf'thi§' l

order.

This oxrdexr shall become effective twentyrdays aftex

the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California , this . 22 EE )é o "
day of July, 1968. '

Commi.ssioners

Commissionor A. W. Gatov. being .
necessarily sbsent, did not participate
in the disposition of this procesding.




